to the Secured Creditor, the Physical Possession of which has been taken by the 
Authorised Officer of Can Fin Homes Ltd., Kalyan Branch, will be sold by holding e-

auction on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” on 27/03/2026, for 

recovery of Rs. 23,37,698/- (Rupees Twenty Three Lakh Thirty Seven Thousand 

Six Hundred Ninety Eight Only) due to Can Fin Homes Ltd. from MR SWAPNIL 

SUDHIR ATHAVALE (Borrowers) and MRS DIPIKA SWAPNIL ATHAVALE (Co 

Borrowers), as on 18/02/2026 , together with further interest and other charges 

thereon. The reserve price will be Rs. 27,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Seven Lakh 

Only)  and the earnest money deposit will be Rs. 2,70,000/-  (Rupees Two Lakh 

Seventy Thousand Only )

Description of the immovable property
FLAT NO. 804, CTS NO. 2158, AREA ADMEASURING  500 SQ. FT. BUILT UP 
SITUATED ON EIGHTH FLOOR, IN THE BUILDING KNOWN AS “SHANTI HEIGHT 
”, CONSTRUCTED ON NA LAND BEARING CTS NO. 2158 , LYING BEING AND 
SITUATED AT VILLAGE- AYARE , TALUKA-KALYAN, DISTRICT-THANE, WITHIN